Commercial Information Technology   177   157   350   332
Technology Services   178   154   348   313
Enterprise Information Technology   162   202   329   378
Intrasegment Eliminations   (30)  (28)  (67)  (61)

   1,331   1,225   2,560   2,455

Space Technology

Intelligence, Surveillance & Reconnaissance   295   263   585   500
Civil Space   198   163   411   318
Software Defined Radios   136   142   271   285
Missile & Space Defense   110   128   232   247
Satellite Communications   117   131   214   269
Technology   34   32   62   59
Intrasegment Eliminations   (15)  (23)  (37)  (36)

   875   836   1,738   1,642

Other   11   61   22   120

Intersegment Eliminations   (331)  (266)  (642)  (509)

Total Sales   $7,962  $7,435  $15,415  $14,599

(1) Certain prior year amounts have been reclassified to conform to the 2005 presentation.

SCHEDULE 5

NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION
SEGMENT SALES RESULTS - AFTER REALIGNMENT

($ in millions)
(unaudited)

Electronic Systems

Pro-Forma Sales - After Realignment

2004

Three Months Ended

  Total
Year

Mar 31

Jun 30

Sep 30

Dec 31

Defensive & Navigation Systems   $ 440  $ 465  $ 433  $ 497  $1,835
Aerospace Systems   403   367   417   422   1,609
Naval & Marine Systems   205   205   207   240   857
Government Systems   128   180   158   223   689
C4ISR & Space Systems   161   167   155   169   652
Defense Other   201   207   188   179   775

Total Sales   $1,538  $1,591  $1,558  $1,730  $6,417

Ships

Pro-Forma Sales - After Realignment

2004

Three Months Ended

  Total
Year

Mar 31

Jun 30

Sep 30

Dec 31

Surface Combatants   $ 462  $ 486  $ 486  $ 487  $1,921
Aircraft Carriers   440   475   466   520   1,901
Expeditionary Warfare   306   346   344   440   1,436
Submarines   162   178   180   210   730
Coast Guard and Coastal Defense   16   30   29   39   114
Services   30   24   19   26   99
Commercial and Other   41   40   38   23   142
Intrasegment Eliminations   (13)  (22)  (25)  (31)  (91)

Total Sales   $1,444  $1,557  $1,537  $1,714  $6,252

Space Technology

Pro-Forma Sales - After Realignment

2004

Three Months Ended

  Total
Year

Mar 31

Jun 30

Sep 30

Dec 31

Intelligence, Surveillance & Reconnaissance   $ 237  $ 263  $ 281  $ 260  $1,041
Civil Space   155   163   152   168   638
Software Defined Radios   143   142   138   123   546
Missile & Space Defense   119   128   121   119   487
Satellite Communications   138   131   127   113   509
Technology   27   32   15   26   100
Intrasegment Eliminations   (13)  (23)  (11)  (5)  (52)

Total Sales   $ 806  $ 836  $ 823  $ 804  $3,269